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sample socio-economic survey of Tribal Development Blocks on selected items is in progress.

(b) Preliminary observations indicate progress on schemes of agriculture, irrigation, co-operatjon, education and health.

(c¢) Survey data ig still be processed.

INQUIRY INTO BARAUNI-HALDIA PIPE-
LINE

435. SHRI A. D. MANI: Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND CHE-MICALS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose to conduct an inquiry into the construction of the 524 kilometre long pipeline connecting the Baraunj refinery with Haldia in West Bengal;

(b) the name of the person who has been appointed to conduct the inquiry and when is the inquiry likely to be concluded; and

(c) whether the person who is conducting the inquiry is connected with any of the concerns connected with the inquiry?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM
AND CHEMICALS AND OF PLAN-
NING AND SOCIAL WELFARE
(SHRI K. RAGHURAMAIAH): (a) ang (b) At the request of the Government, the Central Vigilance Commissioner, Shri Nittoor Sreenivasa Rauy, is enquiring into certain matters connected with the alignment through the West Bengal coal fields of the 582 kilometre (and not 524 kilometre as stated in the question) long pipeline between Haldia gnd the Barauni refinery, The enquiry is likely to be concluded by November 1967.

(c) No, Sir.

FourTtH FIVE YEAR PLAN

436. SHRI M. P. BHARGAVA: Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to refer to the answer to Starred Question No. 32 given in the Rajya Sabha on the 24th May, 1967 and state:

(a) whether any further progress has since been made towards the final-
igation of the Fourth Five Year Plan;
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to Questions

(b) whether it is proposed to change the period covered by the Fourth Five Year Plan; and

(c) whether the size of the Plan is proposed to be cut?

THE MINISTER OF PLANNING
(SHRI ASOKA MEHTA): (a)
to (¢) The review referred to in the answer to Starred Question No. 32 given in the Rajya Sabha on 24th May, 1967 is in progress. The Fourth Five Year Plan will be finalized on completion of this review, t[TriBAL RESEARCH AND TRAINING INSTI-

TUTES

437. SHRI RAM SAHAI: Will the Minister of SOCIAL WELFARE . be pleaseq to state:

(a) the number of research and training institutes, out of the mnine research and training institutes established by Government in various States for raising the standard of living of the tribals, which impart training exclusively to the tribals and the number of such institutes which impart training to the tribals along with other communities; and

(b) the number of tribals who are receiving training at the said insti-
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